TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2016
**% 10:30 A.M. EST ***

WELCOME TO THE
AUCTION SALE OF

SURPLUS ASSETS OF

S.E.C. GAZMONT
BUFFET LDG
2953 BELANGER, SUITE 100
CONGRES HALL ROOM,
MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H1Y 3G4

TERMS & CONDITIONS
e THIS SALE WILL BE CONDUCTED IN USD
e FINAL PAYMENT IN FULL IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE AUCTION
e ABUYER'S PREMIUM OF 18.0% FOR ALL ONSITE BIDDERS AND 18.0% FOR
ALL WEBCAST (REMOTE) BIDDERS WILL APPLY AT THIS SALE
e NO PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED BY OUR SITE SUPERVISOR
REMOVAL DATE:
ALL REMOVALS BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
NO EXCEPTIONS — CONTACT MICHEL BOIS AT 514-250-5837 TO SET UP
APPOINTMENT
. ALL ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ON MONDAY,
FEBRUARY 29, 2016
e CI” DESIGNATES THAT A PROPER CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE, ADDING
CORPORATE ASSETS INC. AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED AND A WORKERS'’
COMPENSATION CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE, IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY
ITEM MARKED “CI” CAN BE MECHANICALLY REMOVED. (SEE CENTER
INSERT FOR A SAMPLE CERTIFICATE)
e FURTHERMORE, PROPERLY AUTHORIZED RIGGER RELEASE
INSTRUCTIONS, IN WRITING, ARE REQUIRED BEFORE A RIGGER CAN
COMMENCE REMOVAL OF THESE ITEMS

e NO ITEMS MAY BE REMOVED WHILE AUCTION IS IN PROGRESS

NO EXCEPTIONS!

THANK YOU

74 Berkeley St., Toronto, Ontario, M5A 2W7
Tel. 416.962.9600 Fax 416.962.9601



Lot

AW

© o0o~NO O

10 A
11

12

12 A
13

13A
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

Qty.
1

[

RPRRPRRRRRR

[ERN

(RSN

RPRRRRRRRRR

=

CORPORATE ASSETS INC
74 BERKELEY STREET
TORONTO, ONTARIO M5A 2W7
(416) 962-9600 FAX (416) 962-9601

Description

LOT/ ABB (1996) 25MWh POWER PLANT WITH NATURAL GAS, BIOGAS,
METHANE AND LOW SULFUR FUEL OIL OPTIONS CONSISTING OF LOT 2TO
LOT 10 S/N: N/A (CI)

ABB TURBINEN NURNBERG-TYPE V50A REACTOR-TYPE MULTISTAGE AXIAL
STEAM TURBINE WITH MAX 6800 RPM AND (3) STEAM EXTRACTION POINTS
S/N: N/A (CI) (DISMANTLED)

REN-TACKE TB 710 GEAR REDUCER WITH 3.788 RATIO (CI)

ABB INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GBA TYPE 1120 LC ALTERNATOR WITH MITSUBISHI
STANDALONE PLC CONTROL, PILOT & EXCITER ALTERNATORS WITH 25MW,
13.8 KV, 39500 KVA, POWER FACTOR 0.08 S/N: N/A (CI)

CJJO1 TURBINE CONTROL (CI)

ABB CONTROL TYPE 250SF-25C SYNCHRONISER S/N: 503636-245 (CI)

PALL HYDRAULIC UNIT (CI)

LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)

LOT/ PUMPS, VALVES AND PIPES (ClI)

LOT/ ELITE GAUGES (CI)

SOUND PROOF ENCLOSER

LOT/ RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING SYSTEM CONSISTING OF LOT 12 TO
LOT 20 (NOT INCLUIDING LOTS 12A & 13A) S/N: N/A (CI)

RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING TOWER WITH 40-250 HP, 600 VOLT, 60 HZ,
3 PH VARIABLE SPEED BLADE FAN WITH SIEMENS VDF CONTROL (CI)
FIBREGLASS CONE

RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING TOWER WITH 40-250 HP, 600 VOLT, 60 HZ,
3 PH VARIABLE SPEED BLADE FAN WITH SIEMENS VDF CONTROL (Cl)
FIBREGLASS CONE

100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)

100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)

100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)

LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)

CONDENSATE TANK (CI)

LOT/ 60 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP & VALVES (ClI)

LOT/ 60 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP & VALVES (CI)

LOT/ PLASTIC TANK WITH PUMPS (ClI)

LOT/ COOLING WATER CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITH (6) BINS OF CHEMICAL
REAGENTS AND DIGITAL METERING PUMPS (Cl)i

UNION BOIL HORIZONTAL-TYPE FEED WATER PUMPS WITH 14 STEPS, 112
M3/H @ 11,800 KPA (1,710 PSIG) CAPACITY, TOSHIBA 700 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
MOTORS S/N: 11223 (CI)

UNION BOIL HORIZONTAL-TYPE FEED WATER PUMPS WITH 14 STEPS, 112
M3/H @ 11,800 KPA (1,710 PSIG) CAPACITY, TOSHIBA 700 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
MOTORS S/N: 11222 (CI)

COVENT FORCED-AIR COMBUSTION FAN WITH 2,076 M3/H CAPACITY @ 1,780
RPM, SIEMENS 350 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH MOTOR (CI)

COVENT A60S-5425 CENTRIFUGAL FORCE DRAFT FAN WITH 73,300 ACFM MAX
FLOW @ 1780 RPM, 1008F MAX TEMP, SIEMENS 350 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
MOTOR (ClI)



CORPORATE ASSETS INC
74 BERKELEY STREET
TORONTO, ONTARIO M5A 2W7
(416) 962-9600 FAX (416) 962-9601

JOHN MEUNIER DE-MINERALIZED WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH PLC
CONTROL, (2) ANION EXCHANGE RESINS TANKS, (2) CARBONIC RESIN TANKS,
LIQUID CAUSTIC SODA TANK, H2SO4 TANK, (2) METERING PUMPS,
DE-MINERALIZED WATER STORAGE TANKS, (2) GRUNDFOSS HIGH PRESSURE

28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

N

RPRRRPRRRRPRRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRNRRRRRRRRERER

CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS S/N: N/A (CI)

PLASTIC TANK WITH (2) 1/2 HP GRUNDFOS MOTORS (ClI)

PLASTIC TANK WITH (3) 1/2 HP MOTORS (Cl)

PROMINENT META METERING PUMP WITH (2) 3/4 HP MOTORS AND (2) PLASTIC

TANKS (Cl)

ECO-DYNE DE-AERATOR S/N: N/A (Cl)

LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)

LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)

LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS

2 DOOR HIGHBOY STORAGE CABINETS (DELAYED DELIVERY)

COPPLING EXTENSION FOR ALTERNATOR

HEAT EXCHANGER SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION
HEAT EXCHANGER SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION
VAPOR SILENCER

LOT/ TURBINE PARTS

GEAR BOX CASING

VALVE

GEAR REDUCER

LOT/ TURBINE PARTS

LOT/ VALVES

LOT/ HOSES & ELECTRIC WIRES

VENTILATOR BLOWER

ALLEN BRADLEY 1000 DIGITAL CONTROL

FLO-CAL ELECTRONIC COLORIMER GAZ CONTROL
GROMATE ELECTRONIC NOX ANALYSER CONTROL



