### TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2016 \*\*\* 10:30 A.M. EST \*\*\*

WELCOME TO THE AUCTION SALE OF

SURPLUS ASSETS OF
S.E.C. GAZMONT
BUFFET LDG
2953 BELANGER, SUITE 100
CONGRES HALL ROOM,
MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H1Y 3G4

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- THIS SALE WILL BE CONDUCTED IN USD
- FINAL PAYMENT IN FULL IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE AUCTION
- A BUYER'S PREMIUM OF 18.0% FOR ALL ONSITE BIDDERS AND 18.0% FOR ALL WEBCAST (REMOTE) BIDDERS WILL APPLY AT THIS SALE
- NO PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED BY OUR SITE SUPERVISOR

#### **REMOVAL DATE:**

ALL REMOVALS BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
NO EXCEPTIONS – CONTACT MICHEL BOIS AT 514-250-5837 TO SET UP
APPOINTMENT

- ALL ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2016
- CI" DESIGNATES THAT A PROPER CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE, ADDING CORPORATE ASSETS INC. AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED AND A WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE, IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY ITEM MARKED "CI" CAN BE MECHANICALLY REMOVED. (SEE CENTER INSERT FOR A SAMPLE CERTIFICATE)
- FURTHERMORE, PROPERLY AUTHORIZED RIGGER RELEASE INSTRUCTIONS, IN WRITING, ARE REQUIRED BEFORE A RIGGER CAN COMMENCE REMOVAL OF THESE ITEMS
- NO ITEMS MAY BE REMOVED WHILE AUCTION IS IN PROGRESS

#### **NO EXCEPTIONS!**

THANK YOU

74 Berkeley St., Toronto, Ontario, M5A 2W7 Tel. 416.962.9600 Fax 416.962.9601

# CORPORATE ASSETS INC 74 BERKELEY STREET TORONTO, ONTARIO M5A 2W7 (416) 962-9600 FAX (416) 962-9601

Lot	Qty.	Description
1	1 1	LOT/ ABB (1996) 25MWh POWER PLANT WITH NATURAL GAS, BIOGAS,
		METHANE AND LOW SULFUR FUEL OIL OPTIONS CONSISTING OF LOT 2 TO
_		LOT 10 S/N: N/A (CI)
2	1	ABB TURBINEN NURNBERG-TYPE V50A REACTOR-TYPE MULTISTAGE AXIAL
		STEAM TURBINE WITH MAX 6800 RPM AND (3) STEAM EXTRACTION POINTS S/N: N/A (CI) (DISMANTLED)
3	1	REN-TACKE TB 710 GEAR REDUCER WITH 3.788 RATIO (CI)
4	1	ABB INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS GBA TYPE 1120 LC ALTERNATOR WITH MITSUBISHI
		STANDALONE PLC CONTROL, PILOT & EXCITER ALTERNATORS WITH 25MW,
_	4	13.8 KV, 39500 KVA, POWER FACTOR 0.08 S/N: N/A (CI)
5 6	1	CJJ01 TURBINE CONTROL (CI)
7	1 1	ABB CONTROL TYPE 250SF-25C SYNCHRONISER S/N: 503636-245 (CI) PALL HYDRAULIC UNIT (CI)
8	1	LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)
9	1	LOT/ PUMPS, VALVES AND PIPES (CI)
10	1	LOT/ ELITE GAUGES (CI)
10 A	1	SOUND PROOF ENCLOSER
11	1	LOT/ RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING SYSTEM CONSISTING OF LOT 12 TO
	_	LOT 20 (NOT INCLUIDING LOTS 12A & 13A) S/N: N/A (CI)
12	1	RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING TOWER WITH 40-250 HP, 600 VOLT, 60 HZ,
12 A	1	3 PH VARIABLE SPEED BLADE FAN WITH SIEMENS VDF CONTROL (CI) FIBREGLASS CONE
13	1	RESORCON CONDENSER COOLING TOWER WITH 40-250 HP, 600 VOLT, 60 HZ,
10	•	3 PH VARIABLE SPEED BLADE FAN WITH SIEMENS VDF CONTROL (CI)
13 A	1	FIBREGLASS CONE
14	1	100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)
15	1	100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)
16	1	100 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (CI)
17	1	LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)
18	1	CONDENSATE TANK (CI)
19 20	1 1	LOT/ 60 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP & VALVES (CI) LOT/ 60 HP MOTOR WITH CENTRIFUGAL PUMP & VALVES (CI)
21	1	LOT/ PLASTIC TANK WITH PUMPS (CI)
22	1	LOT/ COOLING WATER CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITH (6) BINS OF CHEMICAL
	-	REAGENTS AND DIGITAL METERING PUMPS (CI)Í
23	1	UNION BOIL HORIZONTAL-TYPE FEED WATER PUMPS WITH 14 STEPS, 112
		M3/H @ 11,800 KPA (1,710 PSIG) CAPACITY, TOSHIBA 700 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
		MOTORS S/N: 11223 (CI)
24	1	UNION BOIL HORIZONTAL-TYPE FEED WATER PUMPS WITH 14 STEPS, 112
		M3/H @ 11,800 KPA (1,710 PSIG) CAPACITY, TOSHIBA 700 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
25	1	MOTORS S/N: 11222 (CI) COVENT FORCED-AIR COMBUSTION FAN WITH 2,076 M3/H CAPACITY @ 1,780
25	ı	RPM, SIEMENS 350 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH MOTOR (CI)
26	1	COVENT A60S-5425 CENTRIFUGAL FORCE DRAFT FAN WITH 73,300 ACFM MAX
=		FLOW @ 1780 RPM, 100§F MAX TEMP, SIEMENS 350 HP, 600 V, 60 HZ, 3 PH
		MOTOR (CI)

## CORPORATE ASSETS INC 74 BERKELEY STREET TORONTO, ONTARIO M5A 2W7 (416) 962-9600 FAX (416) 962-9601

27	1	JOHN MEUNIER DE-MINERALIZED WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH PLC
		CONTROL, (2) ANION EXCHANGE RESINS TANKS, (2) CARBONIC RESIN TANKS,
		LIQUID CAUSTIC SODA TANK, H2SO4 TANK, (2) METERING PUMPS,
		DE-MINERALIZED WATER STORAGE TANKS, (2) GRUNDFOSS HIGH PRESSURE
		CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS S/N: N/A (CI)
28	1	PLASTIC TANK WITH (2) 1/2 HP GRUNDFOS MOTORS (CI)
29	1	PLASTIC TANK WITH (3) 1/2 HP MOTORS (CI)
30	1	PROMINENT META METERING PUMP WITH (2) 3/4 HP MOTORS AND (2) PLASTIC
	•	TANKS (CI)
31	1	ECO-DYNE DE-AERATOR S/N: N/A (CI)
32	1	LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)
33	1	LOT/ VALVES AND PIPES (CI)
34	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
35	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
36	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
37	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
38	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
39	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
40	1	LOT/ CONTENTS OF CABINET - SPARE PARTS
41	7	2 DOOR HIGHBOY STORAGE CABINETS (DELAYED DELIVERY)
42	1	COPPLING EXTENSION FOR ALTERNATOR
43	1	HEAT EXCHANGER SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION
44	1	HEAT EXCHANGER SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION
45	1	VAPOR SILENCER
46	1	LOT/ TURBINE PARTS
47	1	GEAR BOX CASING
48	1	VALVE
49	1	GEAR REDUCER
50	1	LOT/ TURBINE PARTS
51	1	LOT/ VALVES
52	1	LOT/ HOSES & ELECTRIC WIRES
53	1	VENTILATOR BLOWER
54	1	ALLEN BRADLEY 1000 DIGITAL CONTROL
55	1	FLO-CAL ELECTRONIC COLORIMER GAZ CONTROL
56	1	GROMATE ELECTRONIC NOX ANALYSER CONTROL
- •	•	